## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD ChicagoIL60641

### AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA COLLATERAL SERVICES 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD ChicagoIL60 341



Doc#: 0726201089 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/19/2007 08:00 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan Number: 235073C1652462

#### RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinoi

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MARQUETTE BANK AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED NOVEMBER 12, 2003 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 16909

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0626413025 Date of Note: \( \frac{0}{2} \) 28/2006 Original Recording Date: \( \frac{09/21/2006}{2} \)

Property Address: 1717 south Prairie AveChicago, IL60616

Legal Description: Unit 904 and P-198 together with its undivided progratage interest in the common elements in Prairie District Homes-Tower Residences Condominium as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as Document Number 0330719060 in the Southwest fractional quarter of Section 22, Township 39

North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Plancis.

Pin #: <u>17-22-304-059-1311,17-22-304-059-1033</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on uns arts of 09/18/2007.

em and

J. 1985.

LASALLE BANK NA == KayLynn Dalebout ==

By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN

**DOCUMENTATION** 

State of UT City/County of LOGAN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/18/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

==	Lyndi	Smith	լ ==
----	-------	-------	------

2067.

0726201089 Page: 2 of 2

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Notary Public: LYNDI SMITH My Commission Expires: 12/29/2010

Resides in: LOGAN

JID: 1050: ".

With White

COPY

COPY

COPY

Ingeo TrackingID: 1050572